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Schools and communities have asked how to obtain the latest Michigan data pertaining to sexual risk 
behaviors and health outcomes such as HIV, other STDs, teen pregnancy and births.  The Michigan 
Departments of Education and Community Health have statistics that can be used for program 
planning, implementation, evaluation, and grant writing on their websites.  Below is quick 
information about how to access that data. 
 

  Youth Risk Behavior Survey (YRBS) 
www.michigan.gov/yrbs 
Michigan data on unintentional injury and violence, tobacco use, alcohol and other drug use, 
sexual behaviors that contribute to unintended pregnancy or disease, dietary behaviors, and 
physical inactivity for Michigan students in grades 9-12.  
 Contact: Kim Kovalchick, kovalchickk@michigan.gov, 517-241-4292 

 
  Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth (MiPHY) 

www.michigan.gov/miphy 
Includes county-level reports, aggregating data for students in grades 7, 9, and 11 in 
participating schools.  Includes YRBS behavior items as well as risk and protective factors.   
 Contact: Nicole Kramer, kramern@michigan.gov, 517-373-4354 

 
  HIV/AIDS 

www.michigan.gov/hivstd 
Click on “HIV/AIDS” 
Click on “Statistics and Reports” 
Information and estimates of HIV/AIDS incidence, trends, and prevalence by gender, age 
group, race and other characteristics. 

 Contact: Danielle Smith, smithd87@michigan.gov, 517-335-1090 
    Statewide and Out-State Areas 

   Jennifer Mills, millsj7@michigan.gov, 313-876-4768 
    Detroit Metro Area Specific 
 

  Sexually Transmitted Diseases (STDs) 
www.michigan.gov/hivstd 
click on “STDs” 
click on yellow “STD Statistics” box 
Trends of chlamydia, gonorrhea, primary and secondary syphilis (P&S syphilis) and all syphilis 
by gender and age group. 
 Contact:  Katie Macomber, macomberk@michigan.gov, 517-335-9807 

 
  Teen Pregnancy and Births 

www.michigan.gov/healthstatistics 
click on “Vital Statistics” 
click on “Natality and Pregnancy” 
Statistical information on live births and pregnancies.  Broken down by 
age group, county of residence, and other factors. 
 Contact:  Michael Beebe, beebem@michigan.gov, 517-335-8715 
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